



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

REUEL RAY,)
) No. 379, 2016
Defendant Below-)
Appellant,)
) Court Below—Superior Court
v.) of the State of Delaware
) in and for New Castle County
STATE OF DELAWARE,) ID No. 1210020570A
)
Plaintiff Below-)
Appellee.)

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

Law Office of Kevin P. Tray

/s/ Kevin P. Tray
Kevin P. Tray, Esquire
Delaware I.D. No. 5280
1215 N. King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 658-5400
Attorney for Appellant

Dated: December 31, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS 1

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 5

STATEMENT OF FACTS 6

ARGUMENT 17

I. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY FAILING TO GRANT THE SECOND REQUEST FOR A MISTRIAL 17

II. THE TRIAL COURT DENIED RAY’S SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL BY FAILING TO GIVE A CONTEMPORANOUS CAUTIONARY INSTRUCTION ON THE PRESUMPTION OF INNOCENCE AND ADMONITION TO THE JURY TO REFRAIN FROM DISCUSSING THE CASE PRIOR TO DELIBERATIONS 25

CONCLUSION 31

SENTENCING ORDER Exhibit A

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Ashley v. State</i> , 798 A.2d 1019 (Del. 2002)	26
<i>Bailey v. State</i> , 521 A.2d 1069 (Del. 1987)	17, 18, 23, 26
<i>Bowe v. State</i> , 514 A.2d 408, 410 (Del. 1986).....	17
<i>Chambers v. State</i> , 930 A.2d 904 (Del. 2007)	18, 26
<i>Coffin v. United States</i> , 156 U.S. 432 (1895)	26-27
<i>Dawson v. State</i> , 637 A.2d 57 (Del. 1994).....	17,18, 26
<i>Dyer v. Calderon</i> , 151 F.3d 970(9th Cir. 1998)	25
<i>Estelle v. Williams</i> , 425 U.S. 501 (1976)	27
<i>Fisher v. United States</i> , 474 U.S. 819 (1985)	26-27
<i>Irvin v. Dowd</i> , 366 U.S. 717, 722 (1961).....	18
<i>Ney v. State</i> , 713 A.2d 932 (Del. 1998).....	17-18, 26
<i>Oswald v. Bertrand</i> , 374 F.3d 475(7th Cir. 2004)	19-20
<i>Sawyer v. State</i> , 634 A.2d 377 (Del. 1993)	26
<i>Smith v. Phillips</i> , 455 U.S. 209, 217 (1982).....	18
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 121 A.3d 878 (N.J. Super. Ct. App. Div. 2015)	22
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 118 P.3d 1273 (Kan. 2005)	28-29
<i>State v. Guoveia</i> , 348 P.3d 496 (Table)(Haw. Ct. App. 2015) <i>aff'd</i> , 2016 WL 6216145 (Haw.).....	22
<i>Stigars v. State</i> , 674 A.2d 477 (Del. 1996)	25

<i>Sudler v. State</i> , 611 A.2d 945 (Del. 1992)	23
<i>Taylor v. State</i> , 685 A.2d 349 (Del. 1996)	17
<i>Tinsley v. Borg</i> , 895 F.2d 520(9th Cir. 1990).....	18
<i>U.S. v. Blich</i> , 622 F.3d 658, 664 (7 th Cir. 2010).....	19, 20
<i>U.S. v. Gonzalez</i> , 214 F.3d 1109 (9th Cir. 2000)	25-26
<i>U.S. v. Penaranda</i> , 2006 WL 2389525 (S.D.N.Y.)	29
<i>U.S. v. Simtob</i> , 485 F.3d 1058(9th Cir. 2007)	21
<i>U.S. v. Soulard</i> , 730 F.2d 1292 (9th Cir. 1984)	25
<i>U.S. v. Thomas</i> , 757 F.2d 1359 (2 nd Cir. 1985)	26-27
<i>U.S. v. Thompson</i> , 744 F.2d 1065 (4th Cir. 1984)	18
<i>Weddington v. State</i> , 545 A.2d 607 (Del. 1988)	18

Statutes

U.S. Const. amend. VI.....	18
